NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026

Mr. Billy W. Trevathan, CCD, BLC
Edgecombe-Martin County EMC
PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

NRECA Certificates Awarded

Date Sent Certificate

09/16/1996 Board Leadership
09/15/1999 Credentialed Cooperative Dir
09/16/1996 Director's

NRECA Course Attendance History
Date Attended Course

02/06/2023 281.10 Director's Conference

04/04/2022 281.10 Director's Conference

02/23/2021 295.10 TechAdvantage Conference

02/11/2019 281.10 Director's Conference

03/27/2018 281.10 Director's Conference

04/04/2016 281.10 Director's Conference

03/28/2015 281.10 Director's Conference

03/22/2014 281.10 Director's Conference

03/23/2013 281.10 Director's Conference

02/11/2012 281.10 Director's Conference

01/31/2011 281.10 Director's Conference

03/20/2010 281.10 Director's Conference

03/24/2009 281.10 Director's Conference

03/29/2008 281.10 Director's Conference

02/12/2007 281.10 Director's Conference

10/30/2006 923.10 New and Emerging Technologies — What Every
Director Needs to Know

03/21/2005 281.10 Director's Conference

12/15/2003 983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit

04/23/2003 967.10 Fundamentals of Energy Risk Management for

02/02/2003 281.10 Director's Conference

02/09/2002 281.10 Director's Conference

01/10/2002 922.10 Tomorrow's High Tech Co-op Utility

01/09/2002 901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board M

12/10/2001 983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit

02/10/2001 281.10 Director's Conference

07/29/1999 2630.20 Strategic Planning

02/17/1999 282.10 Rural Electric Update

01/30/1999 281.10 Director's Conference

02/09/1998 282.10 Rural Electric Update
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NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended
02/27/1997
08/13/1996
06/14/1996
06/12/1996
06/10/1996
05/07/1996
01/09/1996
10/11/1995
07/16/1995
09/13/1994
04/22/1994
03/13/1994
12/07/1993
03/28/1993
09/22/1992
06/04/1992
12/01/1991
12/01/1991
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11/01/1988
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09/01/1987
05/01/1987
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09/01/1986
05/01/1986
11/01/1985
09/01/1985
06/01/1985
03/01/1985

Course
282.10 Rural Electric Update

538.20 Teamwork, Conf. Res.& Problem Solving BR

593.20 Role of the Board/Organizational Renewal
592.20 Developing Facilitation Skills/Boardroom
530.20 Strategic Planning Workshop

540.20 Dir. Your System's Financial Strategy
282.10 Rural Electric Update

519.20 Policymaker's Guide to New Tech. Issues
596.30 Board 2000

282.10 Rural Electric Update

530.20 Board Planning & Evaluating

281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

559.10 Effective Lobbying

282.10 Director's Update

515.20 Understanding Power Supply Decisions
934.30 Strengthening the Role of the Board
281.10 Director's Conference

281.00 Director's Pre-Conference

938.20 Law and Leadership Seminar

281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

575.20 Understanding Electric Utility Operation
510.20 Understanding Electric Utility Operation
281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

952.10 Pre-Regional Program Region I-IV
235.10 New Age, New Member

281.10 Director's Conference

282.10 Director's Update

951.10 Pre-Regional

908.10 Preparing to Prevent-Takeover or Sellout
216.10 Vision and Leadership

282.10 Director's Update

500.20 Board Fundamentals

281.10 Director's Conference

Page 2 of 3

Status

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed

Grade

T U U T T

o

Credit Earned

1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
1.00

2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00



NRECA Course Attendance History
Date Attended Course

12/01/1984 282.10 Director's Update
06/01/1984 520.20 The Effective Board Meeting
Total
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