

NRECA Record of Attendance - as of 1/21/2026

Mr. Billy W. Trevathan, CCD, BLC
 Edgembe-Martin County EMC
 PO Box 188

Tarboro, NC 27886-0188

NRECA Certificates Awarded

Date Sent	Certificate
09/16/1996	Board Leadership
09/15/1999	Credentialed Cooperative Dir
09/16/1996	Director's

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended	Course	Status	Grade	Credit Earned
02/06/2023	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
04/04/2022	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/23/2021	295.10 TechAdvantage Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/11/2019	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/27/2018	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
04/04/2016	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/28/2015	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/22/2014	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/23/2013	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/11/2012	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
01/31/2011	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/20/2010	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/24/2009	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
03/29/2008	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/12/2007	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
10/30/2006	923.10 New and Emerging Technologies – What Every Director Needs to Know	Passed	P	1.00
03/21/2005	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
12/15/2003	983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit	Passed	P	1.00
04/23/2003	967.10 Fundamentals of Energy Risk Management for	Passed	P	1.00
02/02/2003	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
02/09/2002	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed	P	1.00
01/10/2002	922.10 Tomorrow's High Tech Co-op Utility	Passed	P	1.00
01/09/2002	901.10 Rules and Procedures for Effective Board M	Passed	P	1.00
12/10/2001	983.10 Competitive Business Strategy Summit	Passed	P	1.00
02/10/2001	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
07/29/1999	2630.20 Strategic Planning	Passed	P	1.00
02/17/1999	282.10 Rural Electric Update	Passed	P	1.00
01/30/1999	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
02/09/1998	282.10 Rural Electric Update	Passed		1.00

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended	Course	Status	Grade	Credit Earned
02/27/1997	282.10 Rural Electric Update	Passed		1.00
08/13/1996	538.20 Teamwork, Conf. Res.& Problem Solving BR	Passed	P	2.00
06/14/1996	593.20 Role of the Board/Organizational Renewal	Passed	P	2.00
06/12/1996	592.20 Developing Facilitation Skills/Boardroom	Passed	P	2.00
06/10/1996	530.20 Strategic Planning Workshop	Passed	P	2.00
05/07/1996	540.20 Dir. Your System's Financial Strategy	Passed	P	2.00
01/09/1996	282.10 Rural Electric Update	Passed		1.00
10/11/1995	519.20 Policymaker's Guide to New Tech. Issues	Passed	P	2.00
07/16/1995	596.30 Board 2000	Passed	P	3.00
09/13/1994	282.10 Rural Electric Update	Passed		1.00
04/22/1994	530.20 Board Planning & Evaluating	Passed	P	2.00
03/13/1994	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
12/07/1993	282.10 Director's Update	Passed	P	1.00
03/28/1993	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
09/22/1992	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
06/04/1992	559.10 Effective Lobbying	Passed	P	1.00
12/01/1991	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
12/01/1991	515.20 Understanding Power Supply Decisions	Passed	P	2.00
12/01/1991	934.30 Strengthening the Role of the Board	Passed	P	3.00
03/01/1991	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
03/01/1991	281.00 Director's Pre-Conference	Passed	P	
12/01/1990	938.20 Law and Leadership Seminar	Passed	P	2.00
03/01/1990	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
11/01/1989	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
04/01/1989	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
11/01/1988	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
09/01/1988	575.20 Understanding Electric Utility Operation	Passed	P	2.00
04/01/1988	510.20 Understanding Electric Utility Operation	Passed	P	2.00
03/01/1988	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
11/01/1987	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
09/01/1987	952.10 Pre-Regional Program Region I-IV	Passed	P	1.00
05/01/1987	235.10 New Age, New Member	Passed	P	1.00
04/01/1987	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00
10/01/1986	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
09/01/1986	951.10 Pre-Regional	Passed	P	1.00
05/01/1986	908.10 Preparing to Prevent-Takeover or Sellout	Passed	P	1.00
11/01/1985	216.10 Vision and Leadership	Passed	P	1.00
09/01/1985	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
06/01/1985	500.20 Board Fundamentals	Passed	P	2.00
03/01/1985	281.10 Director's Conference	Passed		1.00

NRECA Course Attendance History

Date Attended	Course	Status	Grade	Credit Earned
12/01/1984	282.10 Director's Update	Passed		1.00
06/01/1984	520.20 The Effective Board Meeting	Passed	P	2.00
Total				87.00